FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-06-2000



101540721

## RECORDATION FORM COVER S.LLI

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type //-/L/-()()  New	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party  Name ME Licensing Corporation  Formerly	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name  Other  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition Florida				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name idEXEC, Inc.					
Name TULKEC, THE.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 5711 S. 86th Circle					
Address (line 2) P. O. Box 27347					
Address (line 3) Omaha	NE/USA 68127-0347				
Address (line 3) Ullia II a	NE/USA 68127-0347 Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware				
FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Repres	sentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent N	Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (402	390-9500	
Name Rob	perta L. Christensen			
Address (line 1) Kol	ley Jessen P.C., A Limit	ed Liability Orga	nization	
Address (line 2) On 6	e Pacific Place, Suite 8	00		
Address (line 3) 112	25 S. 103rd Street			
Address (line 4) Oma	aha, NE 68124			
ı ağcə	r the total number of pages of the at ding any attachments.	tached conveyance docur	ment # 4	
• •	cation Number(s) or Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration N	` ' -	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property).	
	k Application Number(s)	Registrati	on Number(s)	
75691112	75809743 75803742			
Number of Prope	erties Enter the total number of a	properties involved.	1 3	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	1:-4-1 (07.0ED 0.44)		
Method of Payr		Listed (37 CFR 3.41):   Deposit Account	90.00	
Deposit Accour	nt	-		
(Enter for payment	by deposit account or if additional fees can b Deposit Account	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	50-0771	
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Si	ignature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Roberta L.	Christensen Selecia	Level C.	11-9.00	
Name of Per		Signature	Date Signed	

## **ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS AND TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, ME Licensing Corporation, a Florida corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the record owner of the service marks and trademark as set forth in the Schedule of Marks attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, idEXEC, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the rights, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has sold the Marks and all rights related thereto to Assignee pursuant to the provisions of an asset purchase agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor confirms the transfer of the Marks to Assignee under the asset purchase agreement and hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the United States registrations therefor.
- 2. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, whose duty it is to record trademark and service mark registrations, applications and titles thereto, to record the Marks and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, the right to sue for and collect the same of its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns; provided, however, that all claims and rights related to such losses for which Assignor has fully indemnified Assignee shall revert back to Assignor.
- 4. Assignor agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record Assignee as the owner of the Marks and registrations herein assigned.

[signatures appear on the following page]

Assignment of Marks from ME Licensing to idEXEC, Inc.

3083817 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has exof May, 2000.	xecuted this instrument effective as of the 1st day
	ME LICENSING CORPORATION  By: AMUL ADMINE  Name: JAMES R. SCHURR  Title: PRESIDENT
State of New York ) ) ss:	
County of New (astle)	
On the 2nd day of May 2000, before no to me known, who being by me conffice of President of the Assignationstrument, and that he was duly authorized to executive the second of the Assignations of the Assignation of the Ass	
Notary Public My Commission Expires: Nov. 10, 2003	
	IDEXEC, INC.
	By:Stormy Dean, Vice President

Assignment of Marks from ME Licensing to idEXEC, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument effective as of the 1st day of May, 2000.

## ME LICENSING CORPORATION

	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
State of New York ) ) ss: County of)	
On the day of, 2000, before to me known, who being by me office of of the Assign instrument, and that he was duly authorized to execute the state of the sta	or described in and which executed the foregoing
Notary Public My Commission Expires:	

IDEXEC, INC.

Stormy Dean, Vice President

Assignment of Marks from ME Licensing to idEXEC, Inc.

3083817

## **SCHEDULE OF MARKS**

Service mark	Serial Number	Filing Date
IDEXEC	75691112	04/26/1999
Service mark	Serial Number	Filing Date
EXECALERT	75809743	09/28/1999
<b>Trademark</b>	Serial Number	Filing Date

75809742

DATALERT

Assignment of Marks from ME Licensing to idEXEC, Inc.

09/28/1999

3083817.1

**RECORDED: 11/14/2000**